#### GRAIN VALLEY R-5 SCHOOL DISTRICT Grain Valley, Missouri NOTICE OF OPEN SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP MEETING AND VOTE

## OUR MOTTO

#### Every student. Every day.

Notice is hereby given that the Grain Valley R-5 Board of Education will hold an open Board Workshop Meeting on Thursday, September 7, 2023, @ 5:00 pm\_at the Leadership Center. 101 NW Sni-A-Bar Parkway Grain Valley, MO 64029

#### A. Preliminaries

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance

# B. Adoption of Agenda

# C. Consent Agenda

- 1. Approve the Cash Journal. .
- 2. Approve the minutes of the August 17, 2023 Board Meeting.
- 3. Approve the minutes of the August 17, 2023 Executive Session.
- 4. Approve the list of resignations, hires, and retirements.
- 5. Approve 2023-2024 Bus Routes & Authorization to Transport Students Who Live Less than 1 Mile from School.
- 6. Approve 2023-2024 Tuition Rate at \$12,280.65.
- 7. Approve out-of-state student group travel.
- 8. Approve surplus items.

### D. Reports

- 1. Community Survey. Information/discussion.
- 2. 2023 Assessed Valuation Implications. Information/discussion.
- 3. Student Services Program Evaluation. Information/discussion.
- 4. District Professional Development Plan. Information/discussion.

### E. Unfinished Business

1. CSIP Annual Priorities. Information/discussion

### F. New Business

- 1. Naming the stadium press box at GVHS. *Information/discussion*.
- 2. DESE grant funding of Grow Your Own grant in the amount of \$10,000. Action.

# G. Board Policies.

- 1. GCPB RESIGNATION OF PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBERS. Information/discussion.
- 2. MSBA Series 2023B Policies. Information/discussion.
  - a. IGAB INSTRUCTIONAL INTERVENTIONS
  - b. IGC EXTENDED INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS
  - c. IKE PROMOTION, ACCELERATION AND RETENTION OF STUDENTS
  - d. IL-1 ASSESSMENT PROGRAM
  - e. IND CEREMONIES AND OBSERVANCES

#### H. Adjournment

#### Non-Discrimination Statement

The Grain Valley School District Board of Education is committed to maintaining a workplace and educational environment that is free from discrimination and harassment in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, services, activities and facilities. In accordance with law, the district strictly prohibits discrimination and harassment against employees, students or others on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, ancestry, disability, age, genetic information or any other characteristic protected by law. The Grain Valley School District is an equal opportunity employer. The Board designates the following individual to act as the district's compliance officer: Director of Student Services; 101 NW Sni-A-Bar Pkwy, P. O. Box 304, Grain Valley, Missouri, 64029; Phone: (816) 847-5006; Fax: (816) 229-4831.

Dr. Brad Welle Supt. of Schools R-5 School District 101 NW Sni-A-Bar Pkwy Grain Valley, MO. 64029 (816) 847-5006